


_':f: P;: Qty. Description

02796 1 Sump Pump Head

2 04122 1 Volute Assembly, Incl. item 27

3 02799 2 | Gear

4 | 03750 1 | O-Ring, 25/16x21/2x3/32 @

5 03747 1 impeller ®

6 03746 1 Wear Plate

7 01208 4 | Capscrew, Hex Head 3/8 - 16 UNC x 3 1/2

8 02433 1 Nut, Conical ®

9 02784 1 Screen

10 02815 1 Impelier Cover

11 00635 1 Impeller Key ®

12 | 02446 7 | Capscrew Hex Soc., Stnls. 1/4 - 20 UNC x 5/8

13 | 01241 1 | Quad Ring, 11/16 x7/8x 3/32 ®

14 02797 1 Drive Shaft Key o

15 | 02802 1 | Drive Shaft

16 03249 | 10 | Capscrew, Hex Soc. Hd.,Stnis. 1/4 - 20 UNCx21/2
17 02444 1 Bearing

18 | 02808 1 | Cotter Pin, 1/8x1®

19 03136 1 | Plug

20 02810 1 | Castle Nut, 7/16 - 20 UNF
21 02477 | AJR | Washer e

22 00936 2 | Adapter

23 01312 | A/R | Shim, .003

01313 | A/R | Shim, .005

01314 | AR | Shim, .010

01315 { A/R | Shim,.025

24 03953 1 Spacer e
25 03791 1 GPM Sticker 10-16
26 | 06799 1 | O-Ring,23/4x27/8x1/16 @
27 04121 2 | Bushing
28 03147 1 Nameplate Sticker
29 05152 1 | Stanley Sticker
15875 Too! Operator Warning Tag (Not Shown)

NOTE: Use Part Number and Part Name When Ordering
¢ Denotes Part in Repair Kit
© Denotes Part in Seal Kit

Part No. Qty. Description

Repair Kit Part No. 03266
00635 1 Impeller Key
02433 1 Conical Nut
02477 1 Washer
02797 1 Drive Shaft Key
03747 1 Impeller
03953 1 Spacer

Seal Kit Part No. 03267

01241 1 Quad Ring
02808 1 Cotter Pin
03750 1 O-Ring
06799 1 O-Ring




